
2023-2024 Academic Calendar  
Interprofessional Graduate Certificate and Master of Science in Palliative Care  

University of Colorado  
2023 Fall Semester  
Registration Opens for Fall Semester: Monday, July 3 
First Day of Classes for Fall Semester: Monday, August 28 

PALC 6510 Core Concepts Principles & Communication Skills:  August 28-October 22 
 Virtual Intensive: September 28-30, 2023 
PALC 6110/6111 Basic Pain Assessment & Management: IDT Care: October 23-December 15 
PALC 6310 Advanced Illness in Special Settings Part A: August 28-October 22 
PALC 6320 Advanced Illness in Special Settings Part B: October 23-December 15 
PALC 6910 Systems-Level Thinking: Capstone Proposal: August 28-December 15 

LABOR DAY HOLIDAY: Monday, September 4 
Last Day to Add/Drop Courses via UCD Access: Friday, September 8 
Semester Ends: Friday, December 15 
Final Grades Due: Wednesday, December 20 

WINTER BREAK: Monday, December 15–Friday, January 22 
2024 Spring Semester 
Registration Opens for Spring Semester: Monday, October 30 
First Day of Classes for Spring Semester for All Students: Monday, January 22 

PALC 6210/6211 IDT Care for Non-pain Symptoms Part A: January 22-March 17 
PALC 6220/6221 IDT Care for Non-pain Symptoms: Part B: March 25-May 17 
PALC 6330 Advanced Illness in Special Settings Part C: January 22- March 17  
PALC 6120/6121 Advanced Concepts in Pain Management: March 25-May 17 
PALC 6950 Master’s Capstone: January 22-May 17 

Last Day to Add/Drop Courses via UCD Access: Friday, February 2 
MARTIN LUTHER KING HOLIDAY: Monday, January 15 
PRESIDENTS’ DAY HOLIDAY: Monday, February 19 
SPRING BREAK: Monday, March 18–Friday, March 22 
Last day to apply for graduation in UCDAccess: Friday, February 2 
Semester Ends: Friday, May 17 
Final Grades Due: Wednesday, May 22 
Commencement and Graduate School Convocation: Friday, May 20 
 
2024 Summer Semester  
Registration Opens for Summer Semester: Monday, March 26 
August 2024 Diploma / Graduation Application Opens: Monday, February 5 
First Day of Classes for Summer Semester for All Students: Monday, June 3 
 PALC 6520 Communication Skill Refinement: IDT Collaboration: June 3 -August 16 
  Virtual Intensive: TBD 
Last Day to Add/Drop Courses via UCD Access: Friday, June 7 
INDEPENDENCE DAY HOLIDAY: Thursday, July 4 
Semester Ends: Friday, August 16 
Final Grades Due: Wednesday, August 21 


